Enbridge Gas Ohio Rates
Gas rates in effect as of July 14, 2025

General Transportation Service (GTS)

For all communities served by Enbridge Gas Ohio.

Service Charge

AMR Cost Recovery Charge
PIR Cost Recovery Charge

Capital Expenditure Program Rider
Infrastructure Development Rider

Transportation Charges (a)

Tax Savings Credit Rider

Volume Banking Service

Gross Receipts Tax (b)

Other Fees and Charges:
Reconnection Fee
Returned Payment Fee
Investigation Fee
Late Payment Charge (c)

Monthly

First 100 Mcf
Next 400 Mcf
Next 1,500 Mcf
Over 2,000 Mcf

Monthly

Base Rate - First 100 Mcf
Base Rate - Next 400 Mcf
Base Rate - Over 1,500 Mcf
Base Rate - Over 2,000 Mcf

Monthly Tolerance Level
Two Percent

Four Percent

Six Percent

Eight Percent

Ten Percent

$120.00

per month

($0.06) per month

$1,472.54
$1,536.91
$0.00

$3,129.39

$1.8463
$1.5147
$1.3997
$1.1891

per month
per month
per month
per month

per Mcf
per Mcf
per Mcf
per Mcf

($15.92) per month
($0.1659) per Mcf
($0.1314) per Mcf
($0.1161) per Mcf
($0.0943) per Mcf

$0.0166
$0.0214
$0.0263
$0.0311
$0.0358

$60.00
$12.00
$112.00

per Mcf
per Mcf
per Mcf
per Mcf
per Mcf

(a) Includes Interim Emergency and Temporary PIP Plan Rider of $0.1515/Mcf,
Uncollectible Expense Rider of $0.1865/Mcf,
Transportation Migration Rider - Part A of $0.0990/Mcf,
and Excise Tax Rider of $0.1593/Mcf for the first 100 Mcf,
$0.0877/Mcf for the next 1,900 Mcf, and
$0.0411/Mcf for all volumes over 2,000 Mcf.

(b) In addition to the above rates, gross receipts tax will be charged at 4.6044% on

the total EGO charges.

(c) Beginning in April 2009, customers will be charged a late payment charge (LPC)
of 1.5% of the past-due amount of the bill.

Note: The minimum monthly charge for each location shall be the Service Charge.




