Enbridge Gas Ohio Rates

Gas rates in effect as of July 14, 2025

	al Transportation Service		
For all cor	mmunities served by Enbridge (Gas Ohio.	
Service Charge			per month
AMR Cost Recovery Charge			per month
PIR Cost Recovery Charge		\$1,472.54	per month
Capital Expenditure Program Rider		\$1,536.91	per month
Infrastructure Development Rider			per month
		\$3,129.39	per month
Transportation Charges (a)	Monthly		
	First 100 Mcf	\$1.8463	per Mcf
	Next 400 Mcf	\$1.5147	per Mcf
	Next 1,500 Mcf	\$1.3997	per Mcf
	Over 2,000 Mcf	\$1.1891	
Tax Savings Credit Rider	Monthly	(\$15.92)	per month
	Base Rate - First 100 Mcf	(\$0.1659)	•
	Base Rate - Next 400 Mcf	(\$0.1314)	•
	Base Rate - Over 1,500 Mcf	(\$0.1161)	•
	Base Rate - Over 2,000 Mcf	(\$0.0943)	•
Volume Banking Service	Monthly Tolerance Level		
-	Two Percent	\$0.0166	per Mcf
	Four Percent	\$0.0214	
	Six Percent	\$0.0263	-
	Eight Percent	\$0.0311	•
	Ten Percent	\$0.0358	per Mcf
Gross Receipts Tax (b)			
Other Fees and Charges:			
Reconnection Fee		\$60.00	
Returned Payment Fee		\$12.00	
Investigation Fee		\$112.00	
Late Payment Charge (c)			
(a) Includes Interim Emerge	ncy and Temporary PIP Plan Rid	der of \$0.151	5/Mcf,
Uncollectible Expense Ri			
Transportation Migration	Rider - Part A of \$0.0990/Mcf,		
and Excise Tax Rider of	\$0.1593/Mcf for the first 100 Me	cf,	
\$0.0877/Mcf for the next	1,900 Mcf, and		
\$0.0411/Mcf for all volum	es over 2.000 Mcf.		

(b) In addition to the above rates, gross receipts tax will be charged at 4.6044% on the total EGO charges.

(c) Beginning in April 2009, customers will be charged a late payment charge (LPC) of 1.5% of the past-due amount of the bill.

Note: The minimum monthly charge for each location shall be the Service Charge.